
Fall 2017 RODE Subcommittee Attendance – F17RODEa2  

RODE Subcommittee Attendance 
October 11, 2017 – Portland, ME, USA  

Count Role First Name Last Name Email Company Country 2017-10-11 

1 Chair Nenad Uzelac nuzelac@ieee.org G&W Electric USA X 

2 Vice-Chair Francois Soulard francois.soulard@ieee.org Hydro-Quebec Canada X 

3 Member Chris Ambrose chris_ambrose@ieee.org Federal Pacific USA X 

4 Member Robert Behl bbehl@ieee.org ABB USA X 

5 Member Antone Bonner Antone.Bonner@ieee.org - USA Excused 

6 Member Frank DeCesaro fdecesaro@ieee.org Eaton's Cooper Power Systems USA X 

7 Member Anil Dhawan anil.dhawan@comed.com ComEd USA X 

8 Member Edgar Dullni edgar.dullni@de.abb.com ABB Germany X 

9 Member Mark Feltis mark_feltis@selinc.com Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories USA X 

10 Member Paul Found paul.found@bchydro.com BC Hydro Canada X 

11 Member Jeffrey Gieger jgieger@ieee.org Thomas & Betts USA X 

12 Member Harold Hirz harold.hirz@tnb.com Thomas and Betts USA X 

13 Member Travis Johnson travis.n.johnson@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy USA X 

14 Member Chris Lettow chris.lettow@sandc.com S&C Electric Company USA X 

15 Member Donald Martin donmartin@ieee.org G&W Electric Co. USA X 

16 Member Steven Meiners steven.meiners@ge.com GE USA X 

17 Member Larry Putman lputman@argontech.net Powell Electrical Systems Inc. USA X 

18 Member Ian Rokser ianwrokser@eaton.com Eaton Corp USA X 

19 Member Timothy Royster tim_royster@ieee.org Dominion Virginia Power USA Excused 

20 Member David Stone dtstone@ieee.org DTS Technical Services USA X 

21 Member Karla Trost ktrost@gwelec.com G&W Electric USA X 

22 Member William Walter bwalter@ieee.org We-Energies USA - 

         

23 Guest Edwin Almeida edwin.almeida@sce.com Southern California Edison USA X 

24 Guest Helmut Becskei helmut.becskei@gipro.com Gipro USA X 

25 Guest David Beseda david.beseda@sandc.com S&C Electric Co. USA X 

26 Guest Christopher Borck christopher.borck@cooperindustries.com Eaton's Cooper Power Systems USA X 

27 Guest Kate Cunnings Kcunnings@gwelect.com G&W Electric Co USA X 

28 Guest Kenedy Darko kdarko@gwelec.com G&W Electric Co USA X 

29 Guest William  Ernst william.ernst@tnb.com Thomas & Betts USA X 

30 Guest Peter Glaesman pwglaesman@ieee.org Reuel, Inc. USA X 

31 Guest John Harley jack.harley@firstpowergroupllc.com FirstPower Group LLC USA X 

32 Guest Rahul Jain Rahul.Jain@sandc.com S&C Electric Co. USA X 

33 Guest Brendan Kirkpatrick brendan.kirkpatrick@sce.com Southern California Edison USA X 

34 Guest Wangpei Li wangpeili@eaton.com Eaton USA X 

35 Guest Chris  Morton Chris.Morton@powertechlabs.com Powertech Labs INC. Canada X 

36 Guest Robert Warren  robert.warren@dnvgl.com DNV GL - KEMA Laboratories USA X 

        

 
 
Total Members:            22 
Members Attending:   20 (Quorum met 91%) 
Members excused:        2 
Guests Attending:        14 
Total Attending:           36 
 


